Old Mystic Fire Department

e L N
Ay e ¢ e’ i e

e 295 Cow Hill Road, Mystic, CT 06355
; Telephone (860) 536-2220 Fax (860) 536-7811

2020 Meeting Schedule for the Old Mystic Fire Department
All meetings will be held on the Second Monday of the month unless otherwise
noted
Meetings will begin as follows: Board of Directors 6:30 PM, Regular
Membership Meeting 7:00pm
Meetings will be held at OMFD Station One, 21 North Stonington Road, Old
Mystic CT

th

Monday January 13
Monday February 10"

Monday March 9" _ Fire Department Annual Meeting and Elections
(No Board Meeting)

Monday April 13"

Monday May 11"

Monday June 8"

Monday July 13"

Monday August 10"

Monday September 14"

Tuesday October 13" (observation of Columbus Day)
Monday November 9"

Monday December 14th
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